
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 2 for professional engineering services to
improve Wilson Road at Nippersink Road, and designated as Section 03-00070-06-CH.

· Wilson Road at Nippersink Road Intersection Improvement, Professional Engineering Services:
Change Order No. 2.

· Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over
10%.

· Transystems Corporation, Schaumburg, Illinois, was contracted to provide professional engineering
services for the design of the intersection improvement in the amount of $374,810.02.

· Additional preliminary engineering services are being requested to evaluate a traffic signal alternative
in addition to the completed evaluation of a roundabout, resulting in a net increase over 10% of the
original contract, resulting in an adjusted contract cost of $482,017.51.

· Approval of Change Order No. 2 is necessary to complete the project.

Summary:
Original awarded contract: $374,810.02
Change Order No. 1: $    8,934.00
Change Order No. 2: $  98,273.49

Sum of all changes: $107,207.49
Adjusted contract cost $482,017.51

File #: 13-0763, Version: 1

Lake County Illinois Printed on 1/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

